
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3357
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
CRICKET PLAYERS EMPLOYED BY AIR INDIA
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Cricket players employed by Air India during the last three years till date;

(b) the reasons and purpose of their employment;

(c) the annual salary bill of these players; and

(d) the extent to which, the purpose for which they are employed is being fulfilled?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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